Microchip Technology - AT91SAM7X128-CU-999 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Request
Ref.
Ordering Information:
Table 40-1, “Ordering Information”
The following ordering codes added to the table for MRL C.
AT91SAM7X256C-AU
AT91SAM7X256C-CU
AT91SAM7X128C-AU
AT91SAM7X128C-CU
7371
Overview:
Section 9.5 ”Debug Unit”
“Chip ID Registers” , Chip IDs updated with reference to MRL A, B or C.
rfo
Product Series Naming Convention:
Except for part ordering and library references, AT91 prefix dropped from most nomenclature.
AT91SAM7X becomes SAM7X.
rfo
Errata:
Table 41-1, “Errata Summary Table”, added.
Section 41.7 ”AT91SAM7X256/128 Errata - Rev. C Parts”, added.
7371
Section 41.3 ”AT91SAM7X256/128 Errata - Rev. A Parts”, added note specific to Rev A chip IDs.
Section 41.4 ”AT91SAM7X512 Errata - Rev. A Parts”, added note specific to Rev A chip ID.
Section 41.5 ”AT91SAM7X256/128 Errata - Rev. B Parts”, added note specific to Rev B chip IDs.
Section 41.4.3.1 ”EFC: Embedded Flash Access Time” Problem Fix/Workaround, revised.
rfo
Section 41.3.10.3 ”USART: RXBRK Flag Error in Asynchronous Mode”, Revised.
Section 41.4.11.3 ”USART: RXBRK Flag Error in Asynchronous Mode”, Revised.
Section 41.5.10.3 ”USART: RXBRK Flag Error in Asynchronous Mode”, Revised.
6624
Electrical Characteristics:
Table 38-2, “DC Characteristics” VOL and VOH rows revised (removed 1.65 t0 1.95V VVDDIO values).
Table 38-9, Table 38-10, Table 38-10, fixed typos in Units column: µW or W => µΩ or Ω.
7211
6484
EFC:
Section 19.2.4.4 ”General-purpose NVM Bits”, updated the last paragraph.
Figure 19-6,”Example of Partial Page Programming” Text added befow figure
6233
6825
Debug and Test Features:
“MANUFACTURER IDENTITY[11:1]” , AT91SAM7X128: JTAG ID Code value is 05B1_603F.
7354
646SAM7X Series [DATASHEET]
6120K–ATARM–11-Feb-14
16.1 Overview . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  82